

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2007, Fiscal Period 02

115 - Boaz City Schools

| Description | GENERAL | | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) | SPECIAL REVENUE | | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------|--|
| | Budget | Actual | | Budget | Actual | |
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| State Sources | \$11,819,837.00 | \$2,023,075.00 | \$9,796,762.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Federal Sources | \$200.00 | \$75.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,769,726.00 | \$302,060.96 | \$1,467,665.04 |
| Local Sources | \$4,333,335.00 | \$556,848.24 | \$3,776,486.76 | \$1,023,599.00 | \$267,698.57 | \$755,900.43 |
| Other Sources | \$122,442.00 | \$616.83 | \$121,825.17 | \$7,900.00 | \$0.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| Total Revenues: | \$16,275,814.00 | \$2,580,615.07 | \$13,695,198.93 | \$2,802,225.00 | \$569,759.53 | \$2,232,465.47 |
| Expenditures | | | | | | |
| Instructional Services | \$8,817,095.00 | \$1,480,357.01 | \$7,336,737.99 | \$697,221.00 | \$195,151.53 | \$502,069.47 |
| Instructional Support Services | \$2,210,202.00 | \$349,903.45 | \$1,860,298.55 | \$404,837.00 | \$98,153.54 | \$306,683.46 |
| Operation & Maintenance Services | \$1,464,583.00 | \$185,824.36 | \$1,278,758.64 | \$29,500.00 | \$4,421.53 | \$25,078.47 |
| Auxiliary Services | \$687,547.00 | \$93,839.58 | \$593,707.42 | \$1,541,729.00 | \$214,619.24 | \$1,327,109.76 |
| General Administrative Services | \$874,183.00 | \$132,698.42 | \$741,484.58 | \$171,858.00 | \$30,938.38 | \$140,919.62 |
| Special Revenue Outlay | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| General Service | \$1,182,263.00 | \$45,958.00 | \$1,136,305.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Other Expenditures | \$192,365.00 | \$40,029.62 | \$152,335.38 | \$293,179.00 | \$41,816.36 | \$251,362.64 |
| Total Expenditures: | \$15,428,238.00 | \$2,328,610.44 | \$13,099,627.56 | \$3,138,324.00 | \$585,100.58 | \$2,553,223.42 |
| Other Financing Sources (Uses) | | | | | | |
| Other Financing Sources: | \$189,695.00 | \$25,392.39 | \$164,302.61 | \$533,144.00 | \$42,828.02 | \$490,315.98 |
| Other Financing Uses: | \$520,694.00 | \$46,803.02 | \$473,890.98 | \$56,605.00 | \$9,387.39 | \$47,217.61 |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): | (\$330,999.00) | (\$21,410.63) | (\$309,588.37) | \$476,539.00 | \$33,440.63 | \$443,098.37 |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: | \$516,577.00 | \$230,594.00 | \$285,983.00 | \$140,440.00 | \$18,099.58 | \$122,340.42 |
| Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: | \$2,372,960.00 | \$2,578,562.48 | (\$205,602.48) | \$386,100.00 | \$705,653.63 | (\$319,553.63) |
| Ending Fund Balance: | \$2,889,537.00 | \$2,809,156.48 | \$80,380.52 | \$526,540.00 | \$723,753.21 | (\$197,213.21) |